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Champions League Final 2007-08

Source: UEFA, Infostrada Sports, Statman Pictures: Getty Images

May 21, Luzhniki Stadium, Moscow

Coach: Sir Alex Ferguson Coach: Avram Grant
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Lampard

Carvalho
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J. Cole
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Drogba
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Goalscorers

Ronaldo

Drogba

BEST AND WORST

Drogba

Makelele

Evra

Essien

FoulsEUROPEAN TROPHY WINS BY COUNTRY

England
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Italy
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Rooney, Tevez

*Includes
2008

Champions UEFA Cup Cup Winners’ Cup
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0.58

TEAM PERFORMANCES (per game)
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ChelseaManchester Utd

On target
Goals
Shots

Possession
Corners
Offsides

Fouls
Goals conceded

CHELSEA

Head-to-head
Manchester Utd 2-0 Chelsea Sep 2007
Chelsea 2-1 Manchester Utd Apr 2008

Drawn 44

MANCHESTER UTD

Won 65 Won 41
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Route to the Final – Group stage

Round of 16

Quarter-finals

Semi-finals

111

10

21

8

4

13

3

26

6

5


